APPLICATION FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT-2005

See Rule 3(I)

To

The E.D/D.G.M/ Public Information Officer Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong- 793006 (Meghalaya) m. Eines de Com moder Monito

From,

NURUL HASSAN P.O- KANAKPUR PART-1 SONAI ROAD, SILCHAR-6 DIST- CACHAR-ASSAM

Sub:- Information Required under RTI Act 2005

Sir,

The under signed hereby request the following particulars of Information.

- 13 <u>SUBJECT MATTER</u>:- Information relating the Q.R for execution of the balance work of 132 KV D/C Silchar-Hailakandi line.
- 14 Period from which the Information relates :- From 1ST Day of published Tender to Till Date.
- 15 Information Description :-
 - (m) Are there any Special criteria for tender date extension? Minimum how many bidders' have to participate in a Tender? Please furnished in details duly in certified copy.
 - (n) How many bidders are participating in this tender? Who is the Lowest Bidders Please furnished in details duly certified copy of related Document, Tender Paper etc.
 - (o) Any other information relating this tender.
- 16 Preferred Language of the Said Information is in English.
- 17 In case the subject matter/or any other information held by/related to any other public Authority, you are requested to transfer the application or such part of it as may be appropriate to that other public Authority which an information to the undersigned under Section 6(3) of RTI Act.
- 18 Further it is submitted that the information is required by:- Regd./Speed Post.
- 19 Enclose: Rs-10/- (Ten) by way of I.P.O No 16F 301955

Place :- Silchar

Date :- 12/09/2016

my Haran

पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)



डोंगटिय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग द 7793006 (मेघालय)

दूरभाषः ;0364द्ध 2536562, फैक्सः 2536387

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 793006 (Meghalaya)

Telephone: (0364) 2536562, Fax: 2536387

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली/NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

SPEED POST

Date: 30.09.2016

To:

Shri Nurul Hassan, P.O Kanakpur Part-1 Sonai Road, Silchar-6 Dist. Cachar, Assam.

Sub: Reply to your RTI Application dated 12.09.2016 received on 16.09.16.

Sir,

- 1.0 This is in reference to your RTI application dated 12.09.2016 under RTI Act 2005 received on 16.09.2016.
- 2.0 The information to your queries is furnished below:-
 - (m) Reply to your query Copy of detailed NIT wherein provision for tender extension is incorporated in Clause No.15.0 (Annex-I: 6 pages)
 - (n) Reply to your query Bid opening statement generated in e-tendering portal containing details of price quote by the bidder (Annex-II: 4 pages)
- 3.0 The address of the appellate authority is mentioned hereunder for your information:

Sh. A Choudhary, ED (NERTS)

POWERGRID, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah,

Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya.

0364-2536371, abhaychy@gmail.com

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you,

ne

उप महाप्रबंधक

(के. लो. सू. अधिकारी)

0364-2536439, cpio.nerts@gmail.com

Copy (NOI): Manager (Vigilance), NERTS.

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Govt of India Enterprise)
North Eastern Region.

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong- 793 006

TEL: 0364 – 2537316, FAX: 0364 –2536406. Website: www.powergridindia.com

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER

(DOMESTIC COMPETITIVE BIDDING UNDER e-PROCUREMENT) (SINGLE STAGE SINGLE ENVELOPE BIDDING)

NIT NO.:

NESH/CSM/NIT-09 Dtd. 01.07.2016

SPECIFICATION NO

: NESH/CSM/2500-221

FUNDING

: DOMESTIC

1.0 Bids (eBids) through e-Procurement is invited under "Single Stage Single Envelope System" with minimum 180 days validity in accordance with the terms and conditions stipulated in the bidding documents are invited by POWERGRID from the eligible bidders for the following package:

Name of the package	Construction of balance portion of 132KV D/C
	Silchar-Hailakandi transmission line (at the risk and
	cost of M/s IVRCL)
Estimated cost	Rs.3,39,39,792/
Completion time	6 (Six) months from the date of NOA/LOA.
EMD/Bid Security	Rs. 6,79,000/- (Refundable).
Cost of Tender Documents	Rs. 12,500/- (Non refundable)
Document Issue Period (Link enabling period)	From 08.07.2016 to 29.07.2016
Bid receipt time and date	Up to 11:00 Hrs of 03.08.2016 at POWERGRID, Shillong.
Time and date for opening of Bid.	At 11:30 Hrs on 03.08.2016 at POWERGRID, Shillong.

The above scope of work is indicative only. The detailed scope of work has been specified in the **Technical Specification (Vol-II)** of the Bidding Documents.

This invitation for bids follows the <u>e-procurement notice</u> (Notice Inviting Tender/ NIT) for the subject packages which appeared in National and Regional

Newspapers. This shall also be available on POWERGRID's website (www.powergridindia.com) on the same date.

Note I: Issuance of bidding documents (Issuance of Authorisation for Bidding) to the

bidders will not mean that such bidders are considered automatically qualified. Qualification of the bidders shall be determined as per provisions of the bidding

documents.

Note II: In case the last date of bid receipt and bid opening happens to be a closed holiday in

POWERGRID, the same shall stand postponed to the next/following working day.

Note III: The estimated cost is indicative only and the Bidders are to make their own

estimation for the purpose of their bidding.

1.1 This bidding is open to all firms including companies, Government owned Enterprises registered and incorporated in India as per Companies Act, 1956, barring Government Department as well as foreign bidders / MNCs not registered and not incorporated in India and those bidders with whom business is banned by the Owner.

2.0 Qualifying Requirement (QR):

The Detailed Qualifying Requirements are enclosed at <u>Annexure-A (SCC)</u>, <u>Vol-IA</u> to this NIT.

- 3.0 Bidding document comprises of Technical Specification, Bid Proposal Sheets (Technocommercial part & Price Part), Bill of Quantities, Conditions of Contract (Instructions to Bidders, General Conditions of Contract, Special Conditions of Contract & Annexures), and all other clarifications, additions, deletions, and or modifications made by POWERGRID with prospective Bidders upto the date and time of Bid Opening.
- 4.0 The complete Bidding Documents are available at POWERGRID's website http://www.powergridindia.com as well as on portal https://pgcileps.buyjunction.in. Interested bidders can download the Bidding Documents from any of the website and commence preparation of bids to gain time, however in case of discrepancy in the document; the same downloaded from later shall prevail.
- 5.0 Interested bidders have to register themselves on the portal https://pgcileps.buyjunction.in through following Application Service Providers (ASPs) appointed by POWERGRID:

M/s Mjunction Services Limited Godrej Waterside, Tower -1, 3rd Floor Plot No. - 5, Block - DP, Sector - V Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091

Contact Person : HelpDesk Officers

Contact No.: 033 66106426/033 66106454

91633 48104/92310 27017

Email-ID: eps.customercare@mjunction.in

Date:9/28/2016 11:54 PM Sheet: Detailed Evaluation qe_NESH CSM NIT 09 Package 2 -1_1_15255_101_P-1/A

R F Q DETAIL(S)				
ORGANIZATION NAME	POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED	SIMITED		č.
R F Q REFERENCE CODE	NESH/CSM/NIT/09 (Package-2)			
R F Q OWNER	MS DEEKSHA DAS			
NUMBER OF BID PARTS	1			
DESCRIPTION	Construction of 132KV Sil-Hailkandi	ndi T/L	ı.	
BID PART NUMBER	1			
DATE TIME DETAIL(S)				
BID START DATE	2016-07-16 10:00:00.0			
BID END DATE BID OPENING DATE	2016-09-07 11:00:00.0 2016-09-07 11:30:00.0			
ED)	VICORDITA			
	BID END DATE	BID OPENING DATE	UPDATED BY (USER)	UPDATED ON (DATE-TIME)
2016-07-16 10:00:00.0	2016-09-07 11:00:00.0	2016-09-07 11:30:00.0	MS DEEKSHA DAS	2016-08-19 18:37:29.741198
2016-07-16 10:00:00.0	2016-08-26 11:00:00.0	2016-08-26 11:30:00.0	MS DEEKSHA DAS	2016-08-06 12:41:30.473124
2016-07-16 10:00:00.0	2016-08-03 11:00:00.0	2016-08-03 11:30:00.0	MS DEEKSHA DAS	2016-07-15 16:48:35.878265
2016-07-16 10:00:00.0	2016-08-03 11:00:00.0	2016-08-03 11:30:00.0	MS DEEKSHA DAS	2016-07-15 16:47:59.973931
2016-07-16 10:00:00.0	2016-08-03 11:00:00.0	2016-08-03 11:30:00.0	MS DEEKSHA DAS	2016-07-15 16:34:36.129133
SELLER DETAIL (S)				
•	SUPPLIER CODE	SUPPLIER NAME	RESPONSE	QUOTATION STATUS
	114680	PYLON CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LIMITED	YES	BID SUBMITTED
7	114667	NTL Steels	NO	
BID OPENING COMMENTS(S)	TIS (S)			
	SUPPLIER CODE	SUPPLIER NAME	QUOTATION CODE	COMMENTS
. ←	114680	PYLON CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LIMITED	SHILPA - PYLON/PGCIL/2016/1	

Date:9/28/2016 11:54 PM Sheet: Detailed Evaluation Page 1 of 4

QUOTATION DETAIL(S) : R F Q LEVEL) : R F Q LEVEL		
	PYLON CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LIMITED (114680)		
QUOTATION REFERENCE CODE	SHILPA - PYLON/PGCIL/2016/1 (Sep 6, 2016 01:53:15 PM)		
1. Bidder's Name -	SHILPA - PYLON JV		
2. Bidder's Full Address -	8-3-222/1/22A, MADHURA NAGAR HYDERABAD - 500 038		
Have you submitted INTEGRITY PACT ?	YES		
Have you submitted POWER OF ATTORNEY ?	YES		
EMD/Bid Security details	ı		
Type of EMD/ Bid Security	BANK DRAFT		
BID SECURITY AMOUNT:	679000		
BANK DETAILS	1		
Name of Issuing Bank	HDFC BANK LIMITED		
Branch of the Issuing Bank	JUBILEE HILLS ROAD NO.36 HYDERABAD		
EMD/Bid Security No.	001091		
EMD/Bid Security Validity	3 MONTHS		
Are you Exempted from Submitting EMD/ Bid Security ?	NO		

	PYLON CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LIMITED (114680)			 e e
If YES, have you submitted valid NSIC Certificate with requisite Monetary Limit (To calim for Exemption of EMD/Bid Security as per Govt Rule in voque - otherwise your bid will be rejected)?	NOT APPLICABLE			
Have you uploaded scan copy of documents for meeting Qualifying Requirement as per tender?	YES			and the same of th
Have you submitted filled up Technical Data Sheet?	YES			
Have you submitted Bank details in the appropriate attachment of Techno Commercial Part?	YES			

	PYLON CONSTRUCTIONS PUT LIMITED (114680)		
JUOTATION DETAIL (QUOTATION DETAIL(S) : R F Q ITEM LEVEL		
1. Ex-Works Price	18239148.50000	00	
2.TOTAL SCHEDULE NO. 2 (Local Transportation, Insurance and other Incidental Services)	1594549.16000	00	
INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING CHARGES:	32384513.70000	00	
3.TOTAL SCHEDULE NO.4(TAXES AND DUTIES)	7468587.67000	000	
TOTAL SCHEDULE 5 - GRAND SUMMARY	59686799.03000	00	
OPENED ON	2016-09-08 17:07:04.510406		
OPENED BY	MR ANKIT JAIN		